NIPPON CHEMI-CON CORPORATION 1407
Specifi cations in this bulletin are subject to change without notice.
Engineering Bulletin Aluminum Electrolytic CapacitorNo.737E / Mar.2007
1
Sleeve(Brown : PET)
L' 15min. 4min.
F
D

Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDBL(mm)
Impedance
(omax/20c,
100kHz)
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/105c,
100kHz)
Part No.
10
100      5B11.5 0.90 150 EKMY100ESS101MEB5D
220   6.3B11.5 0.40 245 EKMY100ESS221MFB5D
330      8B12 0.25 395 EKMY100ESS331MH12D
470      8B12 0.25 395 EKMY100ESS471MH12D
1,000    10B16 0.12 765 EKMY100ESS102MJ16S
2,200 12.5B20 0.062 1,300 EKMY100ESS222MK20S
3,300 12.5B25 0.048 1,650 EKMY100ESS332MK25S
4,700    16B25 0.034 1,850 EKMY100ESS472ML25S
6,800    16B31.5 0.029 2,000 EKMY100ESS682MLN3S
10,000    18B35.5 0.025 2,200 EKMY100ESS103MMP1S
16
47      5B11.5 0.90 150 EKMY160ESS470MEB5D
100   6.3B11.5 0.40 245 EKMY160ESS101MFB5D
220      8B12 0.25 395 EKMY160ESS221MH12D
330      8B12 0.25 395 EKMY160ESS331MH12D
470    10B12.5 0.16 580 EKMY160ESS471MJC5S
1,000    10B20 0.078 1,010 EKMY160ESS102MJ20S
2,200 12.5B25 0.048 1,650 EKMY160ESS222MK25S
3,300    16B25 0.034 1,850 EKMY160ESS332ML25S
4,700    16B31.5 0.029 2,000 EKMY160ESS472MLN3S
6,800    18B35.5 0.025 2,200 EKMY160ESS682MMP1S
25
33      5B11.5 0.90 150 EKMY250ESS330MEB5D
47      5B11.5 0.90 150 EKMY250ESS470MEB5D
100   6.3B11.5 0.40 245 EKMY250ESS101MFB5D
220      8B12 0.25 395 EKMY250ESS221MH12D
330    10B12.5 0.16 580 EKMY250ESS331MJC5S
470    10B16 0.12 765 EKMY250ESS471MJ16S
1,000 12.5B20 0.062 1,300 EKMY250ESS102MK20S
SS : Enter the appropriate lead forming or taping code.
WV
(Vdc)
Cap
(mF)
Case size
fDBL(mm)
Impedance
(omax/20c,
100kHz)
Rated ripple
current
(mArms/105c,
100kHz)
Part No.
25
2,200    16B25 0.034 1,850 EKMY250ESS222ML25S
3,300    16B31.5 0.029 2,000 EKMY250ESS332MLN3S
4,700    18B35.5 0.025 2,200 EKMY250ESS472MMP1S
35
33      5B11.5 0.90 150 EKMY350ESS330MEB5D
47   6.3B11.5 0.40 245 EKMY350ESS470MFB5D
100      8B12 0.25 395 EKMY350ESS101MH12D
220    10B12.5 0.16 580 EKMY350ESS221MJC5S
330    10B16 0.12 765 EKMY350ESS331MJ16S
470    10B20 0.078 1,010 EKMY350ESS471MJ20S
1,000 12.5B25 0.048 1,650 EKMY350ESS102MK25S
2,200    16B31.5 0.029 2,000 EKMY350ESS222MLN3S
3,300    18B35.5 0.025 2,200 EKMY350ESS332MMP1S
50
0.47      5B11.5 5.5 17 EKMY500ESSR47MEB5D
1.0      5B11.5 4.0 30 EKMY500ESS1R0MEB5D
2.2      5B11.5 2.5 43 EKMY500ESS2R2MEB5D
3.3      5B11.5 2.2 53 EKMY500ESS3R3MEB5D
4.7      5B11.5 1.9 88 EKMY500ESS4R7MEB5D
10      5B11.5 1.5 100 EKMY500ESS100MEB5D
22      5B11.5 0.90 150 EKMY500ESS220MEB5D
33   6.3B11.5 0.40 245 EKMY500ESS330MFB5D
47   6.3B11.5 0.40 245 EKMY500ESS470MFB5D
100      8B12 0.25 395 EKMY500ESS101MH12D
220    10B16 0.12 765 EKMY500ESS221MJ16S
330    10B20 0.088 1,010 EKMY500ESS331MJ20S
470 12.5B20 0.062 1,300 EKMY500ESS471MK20S
1,000    16B25 0.034 1,850 EKMY500ESS102ML25S
2,200    18B35.5 0.025 2,200 EKMY500ESS222MMP1S